06405-R7018 KEF/tlp

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SCOTT MAYER,)	
Complainant,)	KIVA TO GLERES HOLD
V.)	PCB No. PCB 11-22
LINCOLN PRAIRIE WATER COMPANY,)	(Citizens Enforcement Land)
KORTE & LUITJOHAN CONTRACTORS, INC., and, MILANO & GRUNLOH))	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
ENGINEERS, LLC,)	AUG 2 0 2012
Respondents.)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that on the 16th day of August, 2012, he served copies of **Supplemental Answers to Interrogatories directed to Respondent Korte & Luitjohan** to the parties by depositing same in the U.S. Mails at Urbana, Illinois, with proper postage affixed thereto, to:

Mr. F. James Roytek, III Law Office of Roytek, Ltd. 921 Broadway Avenue P.O. Box 746 Mattoon, IL 61938-0746

Mr. Jerome E. McDonald Campbell, Black, Carnine, Hedin, Ballard & McDonald, P.C. 108 S. 9th Street P.O. Drawer C Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

Mr. Kirk A. Holman Livingston, Barger, Brandt & Schroeder 115 West Jefferson Street, Suite 400 Bloomington, IL 61701 As requested by the Pollution Control Board, the original of said document was not filed with the Pollution Control Board; this Certificate is hereby filed with the Clerk disclosing that copies were served as stated therein.

KORTE & LUITJOHAN CONTRACTORS, INC.,

Defendant

BY:

HEYL, ROYSTER, YOELKER & ALLEN

Keith E Fruehling ARD #: 6216098

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN Suite 300, 102 East Main Street P.O. Box 129 Urbana, IL 61803-0129 Telephone: 217.344.0060

Facsimile: 217.344.9295

19439528_1.DOCX

August 16, 2012

Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE AUG 2 0 2012

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IN RE: Our File No. 06405-R7018 Case No. PCB 2011-022

Scott Mayer v. Lincoln Prairie Water Company, Korte & Luitjohan Contractors,

Inc., and Milano & Grunloh Engineers, LLC

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed you will find the original and 11 copies of a CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (Supplemental Answers to Interrogatories Directed to Respondent, Korte & Luitjohan Contractors, Inc.); we ask that you place the original on file.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing by stamping the extra copy of the document with a file stamp showing date filed and return it in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HEYL, ROYSTER, VOELKER & ALLEN

BY:

Keith E. Fruehling

P.O. Box 129

Urbana, IL 61803-0129

217.344.0060, Ext. 224 Telephone

Facsimile 217.344.9295

kfruehling@heylroyster.com

KEF/tlp

Enclosures: As Indicated

CC: Mr. F. James Roytek, III

Mr. Jerome E. McDonald

Mr. Kirk A. Holman

19439578_1.DOCX